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TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the register under section
50(5) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).
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gl

rade Mark
No.

19210062

19480193
19691161

19700493

19700494

1971B0625

[511]
A
B
Class No.

33

19

25

30

[151]

M
E)ate of
Registration

29-12-1919

22-12-1947
23-12-1968

27-12-1968

27-12-1968

24-12-1968

IR 134
Date of
Removal

07-07-2004

30-06-2004

02-07-2004

06-07-2004

06-07-2004

03-07-2004

[730]
Bet) M, £

Owner's Name

T. D. SHEPHERD & CIE.

ELECTROLUX HOME
PRODUCTS, INC.

CHUN AU KNITTING
FACTORY LIMITED

LAL J. MULCHAND
TRADING AS DREAMLAND
ELECTRONICS
MANUFACTORY

LAL J. MULCHAND
TRADING AS DREAMLAND

BARKER & DOBSON
MANUFACTURES LIMITED

1/8

[740 /750]
Bt | © posRsg gk
Owner's Address for Service

N/A

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

LAL J. MULCHAND TRADING
AS DREAMLAND
ELECTRONICS
MANUFACTORY

17/F., HO LEE COMMERCIAL
BLDG. 38-44, D'AGUILAR
STREET, C., HONG KONG

LAIJ. MULCHAND TRADING
AS DREAMLAND
ELECTRONICS
MANUFACTORY

17/F., HO LEE COMMERCIAL
BLDG., 38-44, D'AGUILAR
STREET C., HONG KONG

UNION PATENT SERVICE
CENTRE

1302 TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL
BUILDING, 111 GLOUCESTER
ROAD, HONG KONG.
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19831388

19831501

19831502

19831503

19831683

19832076

19832215

19832769

25

18

18

18

25

29-12-1982

23-12-1982

23-12-1982

23-12-1982

23-12-1982

28-12-1982

28-12-1982

28-12-1982

07-07-2004

02-07-2004

02-07-2004

02-07-2004

02-07-2004

06-07-2004

06-07-2004

06-07-2004

ORIENT-GROWTH INT.
TRADING CO., LTD.

CHING KA CHEUNG
TRADING AS KA'S FIELD
LEATHER GOODS
MANUFACTURE CO.

CHING KA CHEUNG
TRADING AS KA'S FIELD
LEATHER GOODS
MANUFACTURE CO.

CHING KA CHEUNG
TRADING AS KA'S FIELD
LEATHER GOODS
MANUFACTURE CO.

CUA, SIONG CHIN JACKSON

TRADING AS HIP SHING
INDUSTRIAL COMPANY

KAWAMURA SENI
KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

VIDEO ARTS LIMITED

BASF AGRO B.V., ARNHEM

(NL),
ZWEIGNIEDERLASSUNG
WADENSWIL

2/8

ORIENT-GROWTH INT.
TRADING CO., LTD.

ROOMS 501-503, ENTERPRISE
BUILDING, 228-238 QUEEN'S
ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG

CHING KA CHEUNG TRADING
AS KA'S FIELD LEATHER
GOODS MANUFACTURE CO.
FLATS A & B, 9TH FLOOR,
BLOCK 3, GOLDEN DRAGON
INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, 172-180
TAI LIN PAI ROAD, KWAI
CHUNG, NEW TERRITORIE,
HONG KONG.

CHING KA CHEUNG TRADING
AS KA'S FIELD LEATHER
GOODS MANUFACTURE CO.
FLATS A & B, 9TH FLOOR,
BLOCK 3, GOLDEN DRAGON
INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, 172-180
TAI LIN PAI ROAD, KWAI
CHUNG, NEW TERRITORIES,
HONG KONG.

CHING KA CHEUNG TRADING
AS KA'S FIELD LEATHER
GOODS MANUFACTURE CO.
FLATS A & B, 9TH FLOOR,
BLOCK 3, GOLDEN DRAGON
INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, 172-180
TAI LIN PAI ROAD, KWAI
CHUNG, NEW TERRITORIES,
HONG KONG.

FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW &
KONG

43RD FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
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19832770

19832772

19832773

1983B2749

19840756

19841307

19841414

19842062

19850094

19850492

19851223

19851856

19862197

5

25

32

33

12

16

28-12-1982

28-12-1982

28-12-1982

23-12-1982

23-12-1982

29-12-1982

28-12-1982

23-12-1982

22-12-1982

23-12-1982

28-12-1982

23-12-1982

29-12-1982

06-07-2004

06-07-2004

06-07-2004

02-07-2004

02-07-2004

07-07-2004

06-07-2004

02-07-2004

30-06-2004

02-07-2004

06-07-2004

02-07-2004

07-07-2004

SHELL INTERNATIONAL
PETROLEUM COMPANY
LIMITED

SHELL INTERNATIONAL
PETROLEUM COMPANY
LIMITED

SHELL INTERNATIONAL
PETROLEUM COMPANY
LIMITED

KELLEY (NICOLA)
KNITTING FACTORY
LIMITED,

CUA, SIONG CHIN JACKSON

TRADING AS HIP SHING
INDUSTRIAL COMPANY

MERRELL
PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

MOCHIDA SEIYAKU
KABUSHIKI KAISHA

THE COCA-COLA
COMPANY,

SOUTHCORP BRANDS PTY
LIMITED

ZOJIRUSHI-BABY

KABUSHIKI KAISHA

VIDEO ARTS LIMITED

APPLE COMPUTER, INC.

ECOLAB INC.

3/8

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW &
KONG

43RD FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

N/A

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

SIMMONS & SIMMONS

35TH FLOOR, CHEUNG KONG
CENTER, 2 QUEEN'S ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
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19862198 2 29-12-1982 07-07-2004 ECOLAB INC.

19862199 3 29-12-1982 07-07-2004 ECOLAB INC.

19862200 4 29-12-1982 07-07-2004 ECOLAB INC.

199712236 5 23-12-1996 02-07-2004  N.S. INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
199712237 32 23-12-1996 02-07-2004  N.S. INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
199712333 20 27-12-1996 06-07-2004 LIFEWISE

(INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

199712334 42 27-12-1996 06-07-2004 LIFEWISE
(INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

199800713 9 28-12-1996 06-07-2004 CONTACTICA LIMITED

199800714 42 28-12-1996 06-07-2004 CONTACTICA LIMITED

199801264 18 27-12-1996 06-07-2004 HANREAL INDUSTRIES
LIMITED

4/8

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

MARKWISE LIMITED

FLAT B, 18/F., HARVARD
COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 105-
111 THOMSON ROAD, HONG
KONG.

MARKWISE LIMITED

FLAT B, 18/F., HARVARD
COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 105-
111 THOMSON ROAD, HONG
KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

FUNG, LAW & NG

8TH FLOOR, CHUNG HING
COMMERCIAL BUILDING,
NOS. 62-63 CONNAUGHT
ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.
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199801559

199801560

199801856

199802017

199803276

199806927

199807357

199807358

199807965

199809194

3

25

32

10

14

42

28

24-12-1996

24-12-1996

24-12-1996

24-12-1996

23-12-1996

23-12-1996

23-12-1996

23-12-1996

24-12-1996

24-12-1996

03-07-2004

03-07-2004

03-07-2004

03-07-2004

02-07-2004

02-07-2004

02-07-2004

02-07-2004

03-07-2004

03-07-2004

AMWAY CORPORATION

AMWAY CORPORATION

MAIJOR FORTUNE LIMITED

ASAHI BEER KABUSHIKI
KAISHA (ASAHI
BREWERIES, LTD.)

ASTRAZENECA AB

OXFORD GLOBAL CORP

ADDONICS TECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION ,

ADDONICS TECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION ,

IPR PHARMACEUTICALS,
INC

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
HONMA GORUFU (HONMA
GOLF CO., LTD.)

5/8

VIVIEN CHAN & CO.

15TH FLOOR, ONE EXCHANGE
SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT
PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

VIVIEN CHAN & CO.

15TH FLOOR, ONE EXCHANGE
SQUARE, 8§ CONNAUGHT
PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

TANG, TSO & LAU

12/F, SILVER FORTUNE PLAZA,
1 WELLINGTON STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

NTD PATENT & TRADE MARK
AGENCY LTD.

UNITS 1805-6, 18/F,
GREENFIELD TOWER,
CONCORDIA PLAZA, NO. 1,
SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD,
TSIMSHATSUI EAST,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

NTD PATENT & TRADE MARK
AGENCY LTD.

UNITS 1805-6, 18/F,
GREENFIELD TOWER,
CONCORDIA PLAZA, NO. 1,
SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD,
TSIMSHATSUI EAST,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW &
KONG

43RD FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, HONG
KONG.

UNION PATENT SERVICE
CENTRE

1302 TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL
BUILDING, 111 GLOUCESTER
ROAD, HONG KONG.
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199810754

199812212

199812686

199812868

199813372

1998B00897

1998B01974

1998B10495

1998B11774

199900630

199900631

199902886

10

25

18

25

25

24

20

42

23-12-1996

27-12-1996

28-12-1996

23-12-1996

23-12-1996

27-12-1996

24-12-1996

27-12-1996

23-12-1996

27-12-1996

27-12-1996

23-12-1996

02-07-2004

06-07-2004

06-07-2004

02-07-2004

02-07-2004

06-07-2004

03-07-2004

06-07-2004

02-07-2004

06-07-2004

06-07-2004

02-07-2004

ASTRAZENECA AB

WORKERS FOR FREEDOM
LIMITED

THOMAS JOSEF HEIMBACH
GMBH & CO.

LIPTON WONG CO. LTD.

PFIZER IRELAND
PHARMACEUTICALS

SONG DEVELOPMENT
INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTIES LIMITED

KABUSHIKI KAISHA KOSE
(KOSE CORPORATION)

SONG DEVELOPMENT
INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTIES LIMITED

THE BURTON
CORPORATION

LIFEWISE

(INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

LIFEWISE

(INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

PFIZER IRELAND
PHARMACEUTICALS

6/8

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

P.C. WOO & CO.
RM 1225, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

P.C. WOO & CO.
RM 1225, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO
1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'S

ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKWISE LIMITED

FLAT B, 18/F., HARVARD
COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 105-
111 THOMSON ROAD, HONG
KONG.

MARKWISE LIMITED

FLAT B, 18/F., HARVARD
COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 105-
111 THOMSON ROAD, HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
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199902887 5 23-12-1996 02-07-2004  PFIZER IRELAND
PHARMACEUTICALS
199905409 25 23-12-1996 02-07-2004 THE BURTON
CORPORATION
199905410 24 23-12-1996 02-07-2004 THE BURTON
CORPORATION
199906695 3 23-12-1996 02-07-2004 UNILEVER N.V.
199906696 21 23-12-1996 02-07-2004 UNILEVER N.V.
199906752 3 24-12-1996 03-07-2004 L'OREAL
199907367 25 23-12-1996 02-07-2004 THE BURTON
CORPORATION
199907368 24 23-12-1996 02-07-2004 THE BURTON
CORPORATION
199908503 20 27-12-1996 06-07-2004 LIFEWISE

(INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

199908504 42 27-12-1996 06-07-2004 LIFEWISE
(INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

199910813 3 23-12-1996 02-07-2004 L'OREAL

7/8

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO
1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'S

ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO
1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'S

ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO
1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'S

ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO
1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'S

ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKWISE LIMITED

FLAT B, 18/F., HARVARD
COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 105-
111 THOMSON ROAD, HONG
KONG.

MARKWISE LIMITED

FLAT B, 18/F., HARVARD
COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 105-
111 THOMSON ROAD, HONG
KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.
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199915511 5 23-12-1996 02-07-2004 L'OREAL

1999B01271 14 23-12-1996 02-07-2004 PALA INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

2000B00324 25 23-12-1996 02-07-2004 THE BURTON
CORPORATION

2000B00325 24 23-12-1996 02-07-2004 THE BURTON
CORPORATION

2000B04883 42 24-12-1996 03-07-2004 MANHATTAN BAGEL

COMPANY, INC.

2002B08161 36 24-12-1996 03-07-2004 ABN AMRO HOLDING N.V.

8/8

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO
1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'S

ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO
1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'S

ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.



